

## Certified Copy of Resolution Corporation Adopting a Fictitious Name for Use in the State of New Mexico

I, the undersigned	, do hereby certify that the followi	, do hereby certify that the following is a true, complete	
and correct copy of a c	ertain resolution of the Board of Directors of	, a	
corporation duly organ	nized and existing under the laws of the state of	<b>,</b>	
which resolution was d	duly adopted at a duly called meeting of the said board, held c	n	
	, a quorum being present, and is set forth in the minu	ites of the said	
meeting; that I am the	keeper of the corporate seal and of the minutes and records $% \left( x\right) =\left( x\right) +\left( x\right)$	of this corporation;	
and that said resolution	n has not been rescinded or modified:		
"RESOLVED that	, organized and existing in the State of	of	
· <del></del>	, hereby adopts the name		
for use in the State of I	New Mexico for all purposes, since our true corporate name v	vas turned down by	
the	; and further resolved that the officers		
(Name of State A	Agency)		
of the corporation are	authorized and directed to take all steps that they deem necessity	essary and appropriate	
to qualify the corporati	ion to do business within the state of New Mexico under the	name of	
	and resolved further that all activit	ties and business of	
the corporation within	the State of New Mexico shall be carried out under the name	<u> </u>	
	."		
Date	Authorized Signature		
*Please note the fictition Certificate of Authority.	us name adopted must reflect the proper name ending as listed or	n the application for	

325 DON GASPAR, SUITE 300 | SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 PHONE: (505) 827-3600 or (800) 477-3632 | FAX: (505) 827-8081 WWW.SOS.STATE.NM.US

Rev 05/2021 Page 1